ALPHA CHI OMEGA FINANCIAL TRANSPARENCY SHEET

New Member Fees: $3,390 Active Member Fees: $2,878/semester
Inter/National Fee: $354 Inter/National Fee: $120

Badge Fee: $78 Meal Plan: $1.000

Meal Plan: $1,000 Parlor Fee: $1,133

Parlor Fee: $1,133 T-Shirts: $75

T-Shirts: $75 Other: $750

Other: $750




ALPHA DELTA PI FINANCIAL TRANSPARENCY SHEET

New Member (Alpha) Fees: $3.237.75 Active Member (Delta) Fees (OUT OF HOUSE WINTER/SPRING): $2.555
Alpha Fee: $107.25 Chapter Dues: $555

Initiation and Badge Fee: $315 Non-Resident Rent (Common Area): $300

Non-Resident Rent (Common Area): $300 Non-Resident Board/Meals: $1,400

Non-Resident Board/Meals: $1,400 Building Fund Fee: $300

One Time Membership Fee: $600

Chapter Dues: $555

*Alphas will be charged as Deltas in the term following initiation. Active Member (Delta) Fees IN HOUSE WINTER/SPRING): $5,240
Chapter Dues: $555
Resident Rent: $2,985

Active Member (Delta) Fees (OUT OF HOUSE FALL): $2,675.75 Resident Board/Meals: $1,400

Chapter Dues: $555 Building Fund Fee: $300

Delta Fee (Fall Only): $120.75

Non-Resident Rent (Common Area): $300

Non-Resident Board/Meals: $1,400 Active Member (Delta) Fees (FALL ABROAD): $750
Building Fund Fee: $300 Chapter Dues: $150
Non-Resident Rent (Common Area): $300
Building Fund Fee: $300
Active Member (Delta) Fees IN HOUSE FALL): $5,360.75
Chapter Dues: $555
Delta Fee (Fall Only): $120.75
Resident Rent: $2,985
Resident Board/Meals: $1,400
Building Fund Fee: $300

Active Member (Delta) Fees (FALL ABROAD): $870.75
Chapter Dues: $150

Delta Fee (Fall Only): $120.75

Non-Resident Rent (Common Area): $300

Building Fund Fee: $300




ALPHA OMICRON PI FINANCIAL TRANSPARENCY SHEET

New Member Total Chapter Dues: FALL: $3,219.50; SPRING: $2,660.50

New Member Fees: $699 Active Member OUT OF HOUSE Fees: $2,714/semester
Inter/National Fee: $192 Inter/National Fee: $192

Sisterhood Events: Included in Chapter Dues Sisterhood Events: Included in Chapter Dues

Social/Special Events: Included in Chapter Dues Social/Special Events: Included in Chapter Dues

Philanthropy Events: Included in Chapter Dues Philanthropy Events: Included in Chapter Dues

Badge Fee: $99 Housing Fee: $5,214

Meal Plan: Included in Corp. Fee Meal Plan: Included in Corp. Fee

Parlor Fee: $500 Chapter Dues: $1,208

'I-Shirts: Included in Chapter Dues '1-Shirts: Included in Chapter Dues

Damage Deposit: $100 Corp. Operating Fee: $4,039

Active Member IN HOUSE Fees: $5,014/semester
Inter/National Fee: $192

Sisterhood Events: Included in Chapter Dues

Social/Special Events: Included in Chapter Dues

Philanthropy Events: Included in Chapter Dues

Housing Fee: $5,214

Meal Plan: Included in Housing Fee

Chapter Dues: $1,208

'T-Shirts: Included in Chapter Dues

*Residency Requirement: 1 year or reg. to hold specific officer positions*




ALPHA PHI FINANCIAL TRANSPARENCY SHEET

New Member Total Chapter Dues: FALL: $3,620; SPRING: $2,820
Inter/National Fee: $58 FALL

Sisterhood Events: Included in Chapter Dues

Social/Special Events: Included in Chapter Dues
Philanthropy Events: Included in Chapter Dues

Badge Fee: $70 FALL

Meal Plan: Included in Parlor Fee

Parlor Fee: $2310

House Bond: $500 FALL

Initiation: $172 FALL

Chapter Dues: $510

*Amount Due within 21 days of pledging: $1218 if installment

Active Member IN HOUSE Fees: $5.490 FALL; $5.360 SPRING

Inter/National Fee: $130 FALL

Sisterhood Events: Included in Chapter Dues

Social/Special Events: Included in Chapter Dues

Philanthropy Events: Included in Chapter Dues

Parlor Fee: $4.850

Meal Plan: Included in Parlor Fee

Chapter Dues: $510

*Residency Requirement: Officers Required; all members eligible

Active Member OUT OF HOUSE Fees: $3,257.50 FALL; $3,027.50 SPRING
Inter/National Fee: $130 FALL

Sisterhood Events: Included in Chapter Dues

Social/Special Events: Included in Chapter Dues

Philanthropy Events: Included in Chapter Dues

Parlor Fee: $2,517.50

Meal Plan: Included in Parlor Fee

Chapter Dues: $510




'CHI OMEGA FINANCIAL TRANSPARENCY SHEET
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DELTA DELTA DELTA FINANCIAL TRANSPARENCY SHEET

Non-Resident Dues: $2,630

Chapter and Fraternity Dues: $8c0
Capital Improvement Fee (CIF): $230
Non-Resident Dining Fee: $1,000
Non-Resident Parlor Fee: $600

Resident Dues: $4,930

Chapter and Fraternity Dues: $8oo
Capital Improvement Fee (CIF): $230
Resident Dining Fee: $1,000

Resident Fee: $2,500

Room and Key Deposit: $400

EMS Member Dues: $430
Chapter and Fraternity Dues: $200
Capital Improvement Fee (CIF): $230

EMS Study Abroad Member Dues: $430
Chapter and Fraternity Dues: $200
Capital Improvement Fee (CIF): $230

New Member Dues - 10K Badge: $3,098

Chapter and Fraternity Dues: $800

Capital Improvement Fee (CIF): $230

Non-Resident Dining Fee: $1,000

Non-Resident Parlor Fee: $600

New Member Fee - Fraternity: $48

New Member Fee - House Corp/Savings Account: $15
Initiation Fee - Fraternity: $157

Initiation Fee - House Corp/Savings Account: $43
10K Badge: $205

New Member Dues - Gold Plated Badge: $2,998
Chapter and Fraternity Dues: $800

Capital Improvement Fee (CIF): $230

Non-Resident Dining Fee: $1,000

Non-Resident Parlor Fee: $600

New Member Fee - Fraternity: $48

New Member Fee - House Corp/Savings Account: $15
Initiation Fee - Fraternity: $157

Initiation Fee - House Corp/Savings Account: $43
Gold Plated Badge: $105




DELTA GAMMA FINANCIAL TRANSPARENCY SHEET

New Member Fees: $4313 OUT OF HOUSE Member Fees: $2,127.20 FALL; $1,855.80 SPRING
Inter/National Fee: $5 Inter/National Fee: $5
Sisterhood Events: 413 Sisterhood Events: $413
Philanthropy Events: $47 Philanthropy Events: $47
Badge Fee: $72 Meal Plan: $96
Meal Plan: $96 Parlor Fee: $280
Parlor Fee: $280 Technology Fee: $22
"T-Shirts: $75 "T'-Shirts: $75
Finance Fee: $180 Panhellenic Fee: $117
Technology Fee: $22 Finance Fee: $180
Panhellenic Fee: $117 Other: $2404
Other: $2662

IN HOUSE Member Fees: $5,370 FALL; $5,223 SPRING
Inter/National Fee: $5
Sisterhood Events: $413
Philanthropy Events: $47
Meal Plan: $96
Parlor Fee: $280
Technology Fee: $22
"T-Shirts: $75
Panhellenic Fee: $117
Rent: $6,352
Finance Fee: $180
Other: $2662
*Residency Requirement: Live in 1ye




KAPPA DELTA FINANCIAL TRANSPARENCY SHEET

FALL NEW MEMBER DUES: $3,644

CYCLE 1

CYCLE2 CYCLE3 CYCLE4

IN HOUSE: $5,457

CYCLE 1

CYCLE 2

CYCLE 3

CYCLE 4

NATIONAL NEW MEMBER
NATIONAL INITIATION FEE
MEAL PLAN

CAM

KD SHAMROCK
CHAPTER DUES
PANHELLENIC

HOLIDAY COLLECTION
DONATION

FACILITY FEE

TOTAL

55.00
207.00
462.50

93.75

125.00
15.00
2.00
18.75
125.00
1,104.00

NATIONAL DUES
CHAPTER DUES

MEAL PLAN

RENT

KD SHAMROCK
PANHELLENIC
HOLIDAY COLLECTION
DONATION

TOTAL

25.00
125.00
462.50
712.50

15.00
2.00
18.75
1,360.75

$ 25.00
$ 125.00
$ 462.50
$ 712.50
$ 65.00

18.75
1,408.75

$ 25.00
$ 125.00
$ 462.50
$ 712.50

18.75
1,343.75

$ 25.00
$ 125.00
$ 462.50
$ 712.50

$ 18.75
$  1,343.75,

FRESHMAN

SOPHOMORES, JUNIORS, SENIORS

FALL NEW MEMBER DUES: $3,561

CYCLE 1

CYCLE 2

CYCLE 3

CYCLE 4

OUT OF HOUSE: $2,082

CYCLE 1

CYCLE 2

CYCLE 3

CYCLE 4

NATIONAL DUES
CHAPTER DUES

MEAL PLAN

CAM

KD SHAMROCK
PANHELLENIC
HOLIDAY COLLECTION
DONATION

TOTAL

25.00
125.00
462.50

93.75

15.00
2.00
18.75
742.00

$ 25.00
$ 125.00
$ 462.50
$ 93.75
$ 65.00
$ 15.00
$ 2.00
$ 18.75
$ 790.00

$ 25.00
$ 125.00
$ 462.50
$ 93.75

$ 25.00
$ 125.00
$ 462.50
$ 93.75

NATIONAL NEW MEMBER
NATIONAL INITIATION FEE
MEAL PLAN

CAM

KD SHAMROCK
CHAPTER DUES
PANHELLENIC

HOLIDAY COLLECTION
DONATION

FACILITY FEE

TOTAL

53.00
201.00
450.00

87.50

125.00
15.00
2.00
18.75
125.00
1,077.25

18.75
125.00
$806.25




KAPPA KAPPA GAMMA FINANCIAL TRANSPARENCY SHEET

New Member Fees: $3,705 OUT OF HOUSE Fees: $2.817 FALL; $2.725 SPRING
Inter/National Fee: $92 Inter/National Fee: $92

Social Events: included in chapter dues Social Events: included in chapter dues
Sisterhood Events: included in chapter dues Sisterhood Events: included in chapter dues
Philanthropy Events: included in chapter dues Philanthropy Events: included in chapter dues
Badge Fee: $53 min Meal Plan: $1.330

Meal Plan: $1.330 Parlor Fee: $770

Parlor Fee: $770 "T-Shirts: optional

"T-Shirts: optional Chapter Dues: $625

Chapter Dues: $625 "Technology Fee: included in chapter dues
"Technology Fee: included in chapter dues

New Member Fee: $175

House Corp. Fee: $750 *billed $375/semester first year*

*Amount Due within 75 Days of Pledging: $3.420

IN HOUSE Fees: $5,977 FALL; $5,385 SPRING
Inter/National Fee: $92

Social Events: included in chapter dues
Sisterhood Events: included in chapter dues
Philanthropy Events: included in chapter dues
Room Rent: $3,065

Meal Plan: $1.330

Parlor Fee: $365

'T-Shirts: optional

Chapter Dues: $625

"Technology Fee: included in chapter dues




PI BETA PI FINANCIAL TRANSPARENCY SHEET

New Member Fees: $2,778 OUT OF HOUSE Member Fees:
Inter/National Fee: $55, $25, $35 Inter/National Fee: $55
Philanthropy Events: $60 Philanthropy Events: $60
Badge Fee: $125 Insurance *Fall Only: $28
Meal Plan: $850 Meal Plan: $850
Parlor Fee: $400 Parlor Fee: $654
Initiation: $148 Building Fund Fee: $150
Technology Fee: $25 Technology Fee: $25
Panhellenic National *Fall Only: $4 & Local: $19 Panhellenic National *Fall Only: $4 & Local: $19
Chapter Dues GreekBill: $500 & $25 & $9 Chapter Dues GreekBill: $590 & $9
Building Fund Fee: $150

IN HOUSE Member Fees: $4.726 FALL; $4.694 SPRING
Inter/National Fee: $55
Philanthropy Events: $60
L ease: $3,090
Meal Plan: $850
Insurance *Fall Only: $28
Technology Fee: $25
Panhellenic National *Fall Only: $4 & Local: $19
Chapter Dues GreekBill: $590 & $9




PHI MU FINANCIAL TRANSPARENCY SHEET

New Member Fees: $2.583.50 OUT OF HOUSE Member Fees: $2.128/semester
Inter/National Fee: $98 Inter/National Fee: $98
Social Events: $520 Social Events: $520
Sisterhood Events: $520 Sisterhood Events: $520
Philanthropy Events: $520 Philanthropy Events: $520
Prov. Mem.: $57.50 Meal Plan: $1,500

Meal Plan: $1,500 Technology Fee: $10
Parlor Fee: $250

Initiation: $148 *Monthly Payment Plan
Technology Fee: $10

*Amount Due on Bid Day: $48

IN HOUSE Member Fees: $4.428/semester
Inter/National Fee: $98

Social Events: $520

Sisterhood Events: $520

Philanthropy Events: $520

Rent: $2,300

Meal Plan: $1,500

"T'echnology Fee: $10

*Residency Requirement: 1 year




