ALPHA CHI OMEGA FI	NANCIAL TRANSPARENCY SHEET
New Member Fees: \$3,390	Active Member Fees: \$2,878/semester
Inter/National Fee: \$354	Inter/National Fee: \$120
Badge Fee: \$78	Meal Plan: \$1,000
Meal Plan: \$1,000	Parlor Fee: \$1,133
Parlor Fee: \$1,133	T-Shirts: \$75
T-Shirts: \$75	Other: \$750
Other: \$750	

ALPHA DELTA PI FINANCIAL TRANSPAREN	CV SHEET						
ALFIA DELIA FI FINANCIAL I MANSFAREN	CI SHEET						
New Member (Alpha) Fees: \$3,237.75	Active Member (Delta) Fees (OUT OF HOUSE WINTER/SPRING): \$2,555						
Alpha Fee: \$107.25	Chapter Dues: \$555						
Initiation and Badge Fee: \$315	Non-Resident Rent (Common Area): \$300						
Non-Resident Rent (Common Area): \$300	Non-Resident Board/Meals: \$1,400						
Non-Resident Board/Meals: \$1,400	Building Fund Fee: \$300						
One Time Membership Fee: \$600	Dunanig I and I ee. \$500						
Chapter Dues: \$555							
*Alphas will be charged as Deltas in the term following initiation.	Active Member (Delta) Fees (IN HOUSE WINTER/SPRING): \$5,240						
7 siphas win se charged as Deltas in the term following intraction:	Chapter Dues: \$555						
	Resident Rent: \$2,985						
Active Member (Delta) Fees (OUT OF HOUSE FALL): \$2,675.75							
Chapter Dues: \$555	Building Fund Fee: \$300						
Delta Fee (Fall Only): \$120.75							
Non-Resident Rent (Common Area): \$300							
Non-Resident Board/Meals: \$1,400	Active Member (Delta) Fees (FALL ABROAD): \$750						
Building Fund Fee: \$300	Chapter Dues: \$150						
	Non-Resident Rent (Common Area): \$300						
	Building Fund Fee: \$300						
Active Member (Delta) Fees (IN HOUSE FALL): \$5,360.75							
Chapter Dues: \$555							
Delta Fee (Fall Only): \$120.75							
Resident Rent: \$2,985							
Resident Board/Meals: \$1,400							
Building Fund Fee: \$300							
Active Member (Delta) Fees (FALL ABROAD): \$870.75							
Chapter Dues: \$150 Delta Fee (Fall Only): \$120.75							
Non-Resident Rent (Common Area): \$300							
Building Fund Fee: \$300							

ALPHA OMICRON PI FINANCIAL'	TRANSPARENCY SHEET						
New Member <b>Total</b> Chapter Dues: FALL: \$3,219.50	SPRING: \$2,660.50						
New Member Fees: \$699	Active Member OUT OF HOUSE Fees: \$2,714/semester						
Inter/National Fee: \$192	Inter/National Fee: \$192						
Sisterhood Events: Included in Chapter Dues	Sisterhood Events: Included in Chapter Dues						
Social/Special Events: Included in Chapter Dues	Social/Special Events: Included in Chapter Dues						
Philanthropy Events: Included in Chapter Dues	Philanthropy Events: Included in Chapter Dues						
Badge Fee: \$99	Housing Fee: \$5,214						
Meal Plan: Included in Corp. Fee	Meal Plan: Included in Corp. Fee						
Parlor Fee: \$500	Chapter Dues: \$1,208						
T-Shirts: Included in Chapter Dues	T-Shirts: Included in Chapter Dues						
Damage Deposit: \$100	Corp. Operating Fee: \$4,039						
Active Member IN HOUSE Fees: \$5,914/semester							
Inter/National Fee: \$192							
Sisterhood Events: Included in Chapter Dues							
Social/Special Events: Included in Chapter Dues							
Philanthropy Events: Included in Chapter Dues							
Housing Fee: \$5,214							
Meal Plan: Included in Housing Fee							
Chapter Dues: \$1,208							
T-Shirts: Included in Chapter Dues							
*Residency Requirement: 1 year or reg. to hold specific officer	positions*						

New Member <b>Total</b> Chapter Dues: FALL: \$3,620; SPRING: \$2,820									
Inter/National Fee: \$58 FALL									
Sisterhood Events: Included in Chapter Dues									
Social/Special Events: Included in Chapter Dues									
Philanthropy Events: Included in Chapter Dues									
Badge Fee: \$70 FALL									
Meal Plan: Included in Parlor Fee									
Parlor Fee: \$2310									
House Bond: \$500 FALL									
Initiation: \$172 FALL									
Chapter Dues: \$510									
*Amount Due within 21 days of pledging: \$1218 if installment									
Active Member IN HOUSE Fees: \$5,490 FALL; \$5,360 SPRING									
Inter/National Fee: \$130 FALL									
Sisterhood Events: Included in Chapter Dues									
Social/Special Events: Included in Chapter Dues									
Philanthropy Events: Included in Chapter Dues									
Parlor Fee: \$4,850									
Meal Plan: Included in Parlor Fee									
Chapter Dues: \$510									
*Residency Requirement: Officers Required; all members eligible									
Active Member OUT OF HOUSE Fees: \$3,257.50 FALL; \$3,027.50 SPRING									
Inter/National Fee: \$130 FALL									
Sisterhood Events: Included in Chapter Dues									
Social/Special Events: Included in Chapter Dues									
Philanthropy Events: Included in Chapter Dues									
Parlor Fee: \$2,517.50									
Meal Plan: Included in Parlor Fee									
Chapter Dues: \$510									

CIII		A INTE	ANIOI		ANICD	A ID IONI		
CHIC	JMEG	AFIN	ANCI	AL IK	ANSP.	AKEN	CY SH	IEEI
NT N	1 5							
+		ees: \$4,0	45					
Inter/Na	tional Fee:	\$75						
Meal Pla	n: \$2,400							
Parlor Fe	e: \$600							
Chapter	Fee: \$320							
House C	orp. Fee:	650						
IN HO	USE Me	ember Fe	es: \$5,02	o/semest	er			
Inter/Na	tional Fee:	\$100						
Meal Pla	n: \$2,400							
Chapter	Fee: \$320							
Rent: \$2,	200							
OUTO	F HOU	SE Men	iber Fees	s: <b>\$3,42</b> 0/	semester	•		
Inter/Na	tional Fee:	\$100						
Meal Pla	n: \$2,400							
Chapter 1	Fee: \$320							
Parlor Fe	e: \$600							
*Can pay	in full at tl	ne beginni	ng of the so	emester or	pay throu	ghout the	semester	
in 4 monthly installments or with promission of late dues approved by a promissory note.*								

DELTA DELTA FINA	NCIAL TRANSPARENCY SHEET						
Non-Resident Dues: \$2,630	New Member Dues - 10K Badge: \$3,098						
Chapter and Fraternity Dues: \$800	Chapter and Fraternity Dues: \$800						
Capital Improvement Fee (CIF): \$230	Capital Improvement Fee (CIF): \$230						
Non-Resident Dining Fee: \$1,000	Non-Resident Dining Fee: \$1,000						
Non-Resident Parlor Fee: \$600	Non-Resident Parlor Fee: \$600						
	New Member Fee - Fraternity: \$48						
Resident Dues: \$4,930	New Member Fee - House Corp/Savings Account: \$15						
Chapter and Fraternity Dues: \$800	Initiation Fee - Fraternity: \$157						
Capital Improvement Fee (CIF): \$230	Initiation Fee - House Corp/Savings Account: \$43						
Resident Dining Fee: \$1,000	10K Badge: \$205						
Resident Fee: \$2,500							
Room and Key Deposit: \$400	New Member Dues - Gold Plated Badge: \$2,998						
	Chapter and Fraternity Dues: \$800						
EMS Member Dues: \$430	Capital Improvement Fee (CIF): \$230						
Chapter and Fraternity Dues: \$200	Non-Resident Dining Fee: \$1,000						
Capital Improvement Fee (CIF): \$230	Non-Resident Parlor Fee: \$600						
	New Member Fee - Fraternity: \$48						
EMS Study Abroad Member Dues: \$430	New Member Fee - House Corp/Savings Account: \$15						
Chapter and Fraternity Dues: \$200	Initiation Fee - Fraternity: \$157						
Capital Improvement Fee (CIF): \$230	Initiation Fee - House Corp/Savings Account: \$43						
	Gold Plated Badge: \$105						

DELTA GAMMA FINA	NCIAL TRANSPARENCY SHEET							
NI M 1 D +								
New Member Fees: \$4313	OUT OF HOUSE Member Fees: \$2,127.20 FALL; \$1,855.80 SPRING							
Inter/National Fee: \$5	Inter/National Fee: \$5							
Sisterhood Events: 413	Sisterhood Events: \$413							
Philanthropy Events: \$47	Philanthropy Events: \$47							
Badge Fee: \$72	Meal Plan: \$96							
Meal Plan: \$96	Parlor Fee: \$280							
Parlor Fee: \$280	Technology Fee: \$22							
T-Shirts: \$75	T-Shirts: \$75							
Finance Fee: \$180	Panhellenic Fee: \$117							
Technology Fee: \$22	Finance Fee: \$180							
Panhellenic Fee: \$117	Other: \$2404							
Other: \$2662								
IN HOUSE Manaban Face, dr. are	EALL de cos CDDINC							
IN HOUSE Member Fees: \$5,370	5 FALL; \$5,223 SPRING							
Inter/National Fee: \$5								
Sisterhood Events: \$413								
Philanthropy Events: \$47								
Meal Plan: \$96								
Parlor Fee: \$280								
Technology Fee: \$22								
T-Shirts: \$75								
Panhellenic Fee: \$117								
Rent: \$6,352								
Finance Fee: \$180								
Other: \$2662								
*Residency Requirement: Live in 1 year*								

KAPPA DELTA FINANCIAL TRANSPARENCY SHEET																	
	~				~					~	~	~		~	~	~	
FALL NEW MEMBER DUES: \$3,644	CY		C	CLE 2	CY	CLE 3	CY	CLE 4	IN HOUSE: \$5,457	CY	CLE 1				CLE 3		CLE 4
NATIONAL NEW MEMBER	\$	55.00							NATIONAL DUES	\$	25.00		25.00		25.00		25.00
NATIONAL INITIATION FEE	\$	207.00							CHAPTER DUES	\$	125.00	\$	125.00	\$	125.00	\$	125.00
MEAL PLAN	\$	462.50	\$	462.50	\$	462.50	\$	462.50	MEAL PLAN	\$	462.50	\$	462.50	\$	462.50	\$	462.50
CAM	\$	93.75	\$	93.75	\$	93.75	\$	93.75	RENT	\$	712.50	\$	712.50	\$	712.50	\$	712.50
KD SHAMROCK			\$	65.00					KD SHAMROCK			\$	65.00				
CHAPTER DUES	\$	125.00	\$	125.00	\$	125.00	\$	125.00	PANHELLENIC	\$	15.00						
PANHELLENIC	\$	15.00							HOLIDAY COLLECTION	\$	2.00						
HOLIDAY COLLECTION	\$	2.00							DONATION	\$	18.75	\$	18.75	\$	18.75	\$	18.75
DONATION	\$	18.75	\$	18.75	\$	18.75	\$	18.75	TOTAL	\$	1,360.75	\$	1,408.75	\$	1,343.75	\$	1,343.75
FACILITY FEE	\$	125.00	\$	125.00	\$	125.00	\$	125.00									
TOTAL	\$	1,104.00	\$	890.00	\$	825.00	\$	825.00	FRESHMAN								
									<b>FALL NEW MEMBER DUES: \$3,561</b>	CY	CLE 1	CYC	LE 2	CYC	CLE 3	CYC	CLE 4
									NATIONAL NEW MEMBER	\$	53.00						
SOPHOMORES, JUNIORS, SENIORS									NATIONAL INITIATION FEE	\$	201.00						
OUT OF HOUSE: \$2,982	CY	CLE 1	CY	CLE 2	CY	CLE 3	CY	CLE 4	MEAL PLAN	\$	450.00	\$	450.00	\$	450.00	\$	450.00
NATIONAL DUES	\$	25.00	\$	25.00	\$	25.00	\$	25.00	CAM	\$	87.50	\$	87.50	\$	87.50	\$	87.50
CHAPTER DUES	\$	125.00	\$	125.00	\$	125.00	\$	125.00	KD SHAMROCK			\$	65.00				
MEAL PLAN	\$	462.50	\$	462.50	\$	462.50	\$	462.50	CHAPTER DUES	\$	125.00	\$	125.00	\$	125.00	\$	125.00
CAM	\$	93.75	\$	93.75	\$	93.75	\$	93.75	PANHELLENIC	\$	15.00						
KD SHAMROCK			\$	65.00					HOLIDAY COLLECTION	\$	2.00						
PANHELLENIC	\$	15.00	\$	15.00					DONATION	\$	18.75	\$	18.75	\$	18.75	\$	18.75
HOLIDAY COLLECTION	\$	2.00	\$	2.00					FACILITY FEE	\$	125.00	\$	125.00	\$	125.00	\$	125.00
DONATION	\$	18.75	\$	18.75	\$	18.75	\$	18.75	TOTAL	\$	1,077.25	\$	871.25	\$	806.25		\$806.25
TOTAL	\$	742.00	\$	790.00													

KAPPA KAPPA GAMMA FINA	ANCIA	LTRANSPAL	RENC	Y SHE	ET				
						255			
New Member Fees: \$3,795		OUTOFHOU		: \$2,817 F	ALL; \$2	,725 SPR	ING		
Inter/National Fee: \$92		Inter/National Fee							
Social Events: included in chapter dues		Social Events: inclu		-					
Sisterhood Events: included in chapter dues		Sisterhood Events: included in chapter dues							
Philanthropy Events: included in chapter dues		Philanthropy Event	s: include	d in chapt	er dues				
Badge Fee: \$53 min		Meal Plan: \$1,330							
Meal Plan: \$1,330		Parlor Fee: \$770							
Parlor Fee: \$770		T-Shirts: optional							
T-Shirts: optional		Chapter Dues: \$62	.,						
Chapter Dues: \$625		Technology Fee: in	cluded in	chapter du	ies				
Technology Fee: included in chapter dues									
New Member Fee: \$175									
House Corp. Fee: \$750 *billed \$375/semester fir	rst year*								
*Amount Due within 75 Days of Pledging: \$3,4	20								
IN HOUSE Food As OFF FALL AS OF S	DDING								
IN HOUSE Fees: \$5,977 FALL; \$5,385 S	PKING								
Inter/National Fee: \$92 Social Events: included in chapter dues									
-									
Sisterhood Events: included in chapter dues									
Philanthropy Events: included in chapter dues									
Room Rent: \$3,065									
Meal Plan: \$1,330									
Parlor Fee: \$365 T-Shirts: optional									
Chapter Dues: \$625									
1 0									
Technology Fee: included in chapter dues									

PI BETA PI FINANCIAL TRANSP.	ARENCY SHEET							
New Member Fees: \$2,778	OUT OF HOUSE Member Fees: \$2,440FALL; \$2,408 SPRING							
Inter/National Fee: \$55, \$25, \$35	Inter/National Fee: \$55							
Philanthropy Events: \$60	Philanthropy Events: \$60							
Badge Fee: \$125	Insurance *Fall Only: \$28							
Meal Plan: \$850	Meal Plan: \$850							
Parlor Fee: \$400	Parlor Fee: \$654							
Initiation: \$148	Building Fund Fee: \$150							
Technology Fee: \$25	Technology Fee: \$25							
Panhellenic National *Fall Only: \$4 & Local: \$19	Panhellenic National *Fall Only: \$4 & Local: \$19							
Chapter Dues GreekBill: \$500 & \$25 & \$9	Chapter Dues GreekBill: \$590 & \$9							
Building Fund Fee: \$150								
IN HOUSE Member Fees: \$4,726 FALL; \$4,694	SPRING							
Inter/National Fee: \$55								
Philanthropy Events: \$60								
Lease: \$3,090								
Meal Plan: \$850								
Insurance *Fall Only: \$28								
Technology Fee: \$25								
Panhellenic National *Fall Only: \$4 & Local: \$19								
Chapter Dues GreekBill: \$590 & \$9								

PHI MU FINANCIAL TRANSI	PARENCY SHEET
New Member Fees: \$2,583.50	OUT OF HOUSE Member Fees: \$2,128/semester
Inter/National Fee: \$98	Inter/National Fee: \$98
Social Events: \$520	Social Events: \$520
Sisterhood Events: \$520	Sisterhood Events: \$520
Philanthropy Events: \$520	Philanthropy Events: \$520
Prov. Mem.: \$57.50	Meal Plan: \$1,500
Meal Plan: \$1,500	Technology Fee: \$10
Parlor Fee: \$250	
Initiation: \$148	*Monthly Payment Plan
Technology Fee: \$10	
*Amount Due on Bid Day: \$48	
IN HOUSE Member Fees: \$4,428/semest	rer er
Inter/National Fee: \$98	
Social Events: \$520	
Sisterhood Events: \$520	
Philanthropy Events: \$520	
Rent: \$2,300	
Meal Plan: \$1,500	
Technology Fee: \$10	
*Residency Requirement: 1 year	